
2015-2016 Lees-McRae College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 23, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-20   Conf: 7-14   Home: 4-7   Away: 3-12   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Blankenship, Mackenzi 2-2 63 31.5 8-21 .381 4-14 .286 4-6 .667 2 4 6 3.0 3 0 1 6 0 0 24 12.0
11 Forbes, Brea 28-27 849 30.3 105-281 .374 26-85 .306 72-107 .673 71 134 205 7.3 90 2 47 88 10 31 308 11.0
05 Blakenship, Mackenzi 25-25 771 30.8 89-266 .335 38-143 .266 55-71 .775 23 35 58 2.3 43 0 50 70 0 13 271 10.8
12 Stacey, Markia 27-26 955 35.4 88-216 .407 34-98 .347 61-91 .670 12 66 78 2.9 68 1 131 109 2 53 271 10.0
20 Ammons, Alexis 28-3 653 23.3 90-228 .395 0-0 .000 69-122 .566 46 87 133 4.8 81 3 22 64 11 10 249 8.9
05 Blankenshi, Mackenzie 1-1 26 26.0 2-6 .333 2-4 .500 2-4 .500 1 5 6 6.0 1 0 2 1 0 0 8 8.0
44 Collins, Tayler 25-24 535 21.4 80-171 .468 1-4 .250 22-36 .611 25 99 124 5.0 60 2 29 37 22 13 183 7.3
03 Hardnett, Breana 27-4 538 19.9 58-168 .345 20-66 .303 32-67 .478 19 67 86 3.2 67 1 58 55 0 28 168 6.2
01 Brown, Caitlin 27-26 778 28.8 66-174 .379 0-0 .000 29-68 .426 56 145 201 7.4 78 3 22 51 2 13 161 6.0
14 Norwood, Lexus 23-2 211 9.2 13-49 .265 9-33 .273 4-19 .211 0 11 11 0.5 24 0 8 22 0 5 39 1.7
23 Fluette, Taylor 23-0 151 6.6 10-31 .323 5-18 .278 3-6 .500 7 16 23 1.0 20 1 8 17 0 2 28 1.2
32 Hellams, Nila 6-0 18 3.0 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 5-5 1.000 2 2 4 0.7 3 0 1 3 0 1 7 1.2
21 Unger, Olivia 12-0 45 3.8 1-6 .167 1-5 .200 5-9 .556 3 7 10 0.8 4 0 4 3 0 1 8 0.7
10 Jones, Christa 5-0 14 2.8 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 0 4 0 0 2 0.4
15 Yocum, Jayne 7-0 16 2.3 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 0.3
41 Hairgrove, Anna 3-0 5 1.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 28 5628 201.0 613-1624 .377 140-472 .297 363-611 .594 335 756 1091 39.0 544 13 383 545 48 170 1729 61.75
Opponents 5623 200.8 718-1776 .404 159-508 .313 407-608 .669 404 797 1201 42.9 546 9 357 462 102 296 2002 71.50

Team Statistics LMC OPP
SCORING 1729 2002
    Points Per Game 61.8 71.5
    Scoring Margin -9.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 613-1624 718-1776
    Field Goal Pct .377 .404
3 POINT FG-ATT 140-472 159-508
    3PT FG Pct .297 .313
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 363-611 407-608
    FT Pct .594 .669
    FT Made Per Game 13.0 14.5
REBOUNDS 1091 1201
    Rebounds Per Game 39.0 42.9
    Rebounds Margin -3.9 –
ASSISTS 383 357
    Assists Per Game 13.7 12.8
TURNOVERS 545 462
    Turnovers Per Game 19.5 16.5
    Turnovers Margin -3.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 170 296
    Steals Per Game 6.1 10.6
BLOCKS 48 102
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 3.6
ATTENDANCE 694 3,676
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-63 15-245
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-106

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Lees-McRae 440 414 426 447 2 1729
Opponents 467 442 559 521 13 2002

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/13/15 at Tusculum L 40-61 566
11/14/15 vs Mars Hill L 58-73 211
11/18/15 LINCOLN MEMORIAL L 54-75 0
11/21/15 at Young Harris L 36-53 984

* 11/24/15 MOUNT OLIVE L 65-69 117
* 12/05/15 at Pfeiffer L 56-71 135
* 12/12/15 ERSKINE W 76-69 89

12/14/15 at Lander University L 80-111 157
12/18/15 at Puerto Rico-Bayamon L 50-61 117
12/19/15 vs uprrp W 56-47 0

* 01/05/16 at Limestone L 68-83 132
* 01/08/16 at Converse W 66-64 172
* 01/09/16 at Southern Wesleyan W 78-77 105
* 01/13/16 LIMESTONE L 60-82 0
* 01/16/16 EMMANUEL (GA.) W 69-62 0
* 01/19/16 at Barton L 51-87 237
* 01/26/16 at Erskine L 58-74 0
* 01/29/16 SOUTHERN WESLEYAN W 83-79 0
* 01/30/16 CONVERSE W 68-55 0
* 02/03/16 at King University L 49-75 239
* 02/06/16 BARTON L 62-73 111
* 02/09/16 at Mount Olive L 57-83 221
* 02/13/16 NORTH GREENVILLE L 45-55 0
* 02/15/16 PFEIFFER L 68-78 87
* 02/17/16 at Belmont Abbey W 90-70 237
* 02/20/16 at Emmanuel (Ga.) L 58-71 100
* 02/23/16 KING UNIVERSITY L 70-78 290
* 02/26/16 at North Greenville L 58-66 274

* = Conference game



2015-2016 Lees-McRae College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 23, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-14   Home: 4-6   Away: 3-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Forbes, Brea 21-21 675 32.1 87-232 .375 22-74 .297 65-93 .699 60 104 164 7.8 68 1 36 70 7 24 261 12.4
05 Blankenship, Mackenzi 2-2 63 31.5 8-21 .381 4-14 .286 4-6 .667 2 4 6 3.0 3 0 1 6 0 0 24 12.0
05 Blakenship, Mackenzi 19-19 609 32.1 72-215 .335 33-122 .270 50-62 .806 19 25 44 2.3 34 0 42 58 0 8 227 11.9
12 Stacey, Markia 20-20 718 35.9 68-170 .400 27-77 .351 50-72 .694 8 54 62 3.1 61 1 103 72 2 40 213 10.7
20 Ammons, Alexis 21-1 465 22.1 60-157 .382 0-0 .000 50-95 .526 28 68 96 4.6 56 2 19 43 7 5 170 8.1
44 Collins, Tayler 21-21 458 21.8 74-149 .497 1-4 .250 16-29 .552 24 84 108 5.1 50 1 24 32 20 13 165 7.9
03 Hardnett, Breana 20-2 387 19.4 43-129 .333 17-52 .327 23-43 .535 16 46 62 3.1 49 1 31 42 0 19 126 6.3
01 Brown, Caitlin 20-19 570 28.5 49-129 .380 0-0 .000 20-41 .488 40 105 145 7.3 55 1 15 30 1 8 118 5.9
14 Norwood, Lexus 16-0 104 6.5 6-26 .231 4-16 .250 4-16 .250 0 6 6 0.4 14 0 5 12 0 3 20 1.3
32 Hellams, Nila 6-0 18 3.0 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 5-5 1.000 2 2 4 0.7 3 0 1 3 0 1 7 1.2
21 Unger, Olivia 7-0 30 4.3 1-5 .200 1-4 .250 4-5 .800 2 6 8 1.1 3 0 2 2 0 1 7 1.0
23 Fluette, Taylor 17-0 112 6.6 6-23 .261 3-14 .214 2-4 .500 7 14 21 1.2 15 1 8 10 0 1 17 1.0
41 Hairgrove, Anna 2-0 3 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
10 Jones, Christa 2-0 6 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
15 Yocum, Jayne 5-0 10 2.0 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 21 4228 201.3 475-1261 .377 112-379 .296 293-471 .622 263 573 836 39.8 413 8 287 392 37 123 1355 64.52
Opponents 4223 201.1 539-1330 .405 128-377 .340 315-460 .685 295 612 907 43.2 414 9 249 352 79 201 1521 72.43

Team Statistics LMC OPP
SCORING 1355 1521
    Points Per Game 64.5 72.4
    Scoring Margin -7.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 475-1261 539-1330
    Field Goal Pct .377 .405
3 POINT FG-ATT 112-379 128-377
    3PT FG Pct .296 .340
    3PT Made Per Game 5.3 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 293-471 315-460
    FT Pct .622 .685
    FT Made Per Game 14.0 15.0
REBOUNDS 836 907
    Rebounds Per Game 39.8 43.2
    Rebounds Margin -3.4 –
ASSISTS 287 249
    Assists Per Game 13.7 11.9
TURNOVERS 392 352
    Turnovers Per Game 18.7 16.8
    Turnovers Margin -1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.7
STEALS 123 201
    Steals Per Game 5.9 9.6
BLOCKS 37 79
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 3.8
ATTENDANCE 694 1,852
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-69 11-168
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Lees-McRae 347 323 335 348 2 1355
Opponents 353 319 439 397 13 1521

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/24/15 MOUNT OLIVE L 65-69 117
12/05/15 at  Pfeiffer L 56-71 135
12/12/15 ERSKINE W 76-69 89
01/05/16 at  Limestone L 68-83 132
01/08/16 at  Converse W 66-64 172
01/09/16 at  Southern Wesleyan W 78-77 105
01/13/16 LIMESTONE L 60-82 0
01/16/16 EMMANUEL (GA.) W 69-62 0
01/19/16 at  Barton L 51-87 237
01/26/16 at  Erskine L 58-74 0
01/29/16 SOUTHERN WESLEYAN W 83-79 0
01/30/16 CONVERSE W 68-55 0
02/03/16 at  King University L 49-75 239
02/06/16 BARTON L 62-73 111
02/09/16 at  Mount Olive L 57-83 221
02/13/16 NORTH GREENVILLE L 45-55 0
02/15/16 PFEIFFER L 68-78 87
02/17/16 at  Belmont Abbey W 90-70 237
02/20/16 at  Emmanuel (Ga.) L 58-71 100
02/23/16 KING UNIVERSITY L 70-78 290
02/26/16 at  North Greenville L 58-66 274


